PDCR 800 series - 12/97 1
cd
PDCR 800 SERIES
General Purpose
Pressure Transducers
• Excellent linearity and hysteresis
   ±0.1% B.S.L. for ranges to 60 bar
• High overload capability

PDCR 830/831 - Depth
PDCR 860/861 - Integral connector
This type numbering system denotes the
following details:-
Please refer to temperature effects,
ordering information, assembly diagram and
installation drawings to fulfil your
requirements.
Operating Pressure Ranges
70mbar, 175mbar, 350mbar, 700mbar, 1, 1.5
2, 3.5, 5, 7, 10, 15, 20, 35 and 60 bar gauge.
Other pressure units can be specified, e.g.
psi, kPa, mH2O.
Absolute, differential and sealed gauge
transducers are available.
For higher ranges refer to PDCR 900 data
sheet.
Negative Pressure
All transducers will accurately respond to
pressures below gauge (negative pressures)
and will operate with a vacuum applied. The
reference side of the PDCR 82X is suitable for
atmospheric reference pressures only.
Overpressure
The rated pressure range can be exceeded
by the following multiples causing negligible
calibration change:-
10 x for 70 and 175mbar ranges
 6 x for 350mbar range
 4 x for 700 mbar range  and above.
Flush fitting version:-
35 bar range and above maximum pressure
70 bar.
For differential pressures refer to
PDCR 10/L/340 data sheets.
Burst Pressure
In excess of 10 x rated pressure.
Positive Pressure Media
Fluids compatible with silicon and titanium.
Reference Pressure Media
Dry, non-corrosive, non-conducting gases.
For liquid pressure media on reference, refer
to PDCR 120/WL data sheet.
Conducting Pressure Media
When operating with a conducting pressure
media use a fully floating system or earth the
+Ve supply.
If this method is not practicable please refer
to PDCR 900 data sheet.
Transduction Principle
Integrated silicon strain gauge bridge.
Excitation Voltage
10 Volts @ 5mA nominal.
Output Voltage
17mV for 70mbar range
25mV for 175mbar range
50mV for 350mbar range
100mV for 700mbar ranges and above.
The above outputs are for 10 Volts and are
proportional to excitation voltage.
For amplified outputs please refer to
PDCR 130 data sheet.
Common Mode Voltage
Typically +6.5 Volts with respect to the
-Ve supply at 10 Volts excitation.
Output Impedance
2000 ohms nominal.
Load Impedance
Greater than 100K ohms for quoted